

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

TN.64/NTB/26/Corr.1
24 July 1964

Special Distribution

Sub-Committee on Non-Tariff Barriers

Original: French

VALUATION FOR CUSTOMS PURPOSES

Note by the Delegation of the EEC Commission

Corrigendum

Paragraph 1, fourth line

Replace "determining" by "levying".

Paragraph 8, first line

Replace "401.02" by "403.02".

Paragraph 18

The seventh and eighth lines should read as follows:

"Because of the fact, however, that on the one hand ceilings are set for the allowances with respect to the first costs mentioned above, and on the other hand that these ceilings are fairly low, this".